

Request title: Emergency Admissions 2012-2015

Date of Response: 4th March 2016

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request and reply

Under the Freedom of Information Act please can you disclose the following information for the years 2012/2013, 2013/2014 and 2014/2015:

1. The total number of emergency admissions in the Trust

Please see the table below:

Financial Year	Total
2012/13	42386
2013/14	43521
2014/15	46011

2. The number of emergency admissions caused by a blocked catheter in the Trust

Please see the table below:

Financial Year	Total
2012/13	45
2013/14	66
2014/15	62

3. The number of emergency admissions caused by a urinary tract infections in the Trust

Please see the table below:

Financial Year	Total
2012/13	668
2013/14	729
2014/15	877

4. The estimated cost of (per day) of an emergency admission to hospital

Please see the table below:

Financial Year	Average cost per day
2012/13	£414.13
2013/14	£434.81
2014/15	£418.23